Page 1 of 11
General Description
The ZX76-31-SP+ is a 50  RF digital step attenuator that offers an attenuation range up to 31 dB in 1.0 dB
steps. The control is a 5-bit serial interface. The model operates on a single +3 volt supply. See application
note AN-70-004 for 5V supply voltage. The ZX76-31-SP+ is produced using a unique case package for rug-
gedness and operation in tough environments.
Digital Step Attenuator
31 dB,  1 dB Step, 5 Bit,   Serial Control Interface,

Digital Step Attenuator ZX76-31-SP+
Page 11 of 11
Ordering Information
J1-Pin
Number
Function Description Wire Color
J1-2 GND Ground connection BLACK
J1-3 LE Latch Enable Input GREEN
J1-5 GND Ground connection BLUE
J1-7 Clock Serial Interface clock Input RED
J1-8 GND Ground connection ORANGE
J1-9 Data Serial Interface data Input WHITE
ZX76-WS+ wiring information
Model Number Description
Quantity
Min.
No. of Units
Price
$
Ea.
ZX76-31-SP-S+ Digital attenuator - Serial interface
Single Positive Supply Voltage 1-9 73.95
ZX76-CS+ Cable accessory with interface connector 1 22.95
ZX76-WS+ Cable accessory  without interface connector 1 15.95
ZX76-CD* CD ROM ZX76 programming software 1 No Charge
*Note: To receive the CD, request when placing order.
J1
ZX76-WS+ Control Cable
Note: Other pins not connected. Cable shield connected to case ground.